

Tel : 04-2615669 : 04-2628664 E-mail : secretariat@penangbar.org Website : www.penangbar.org No. 4. Green Hall, 1st Floor, 10200 Penang, Malaysia.

## JAWATANKUASA PEGUAM PULAU PINANG PENANG BAR COMMITTEE

CPC 22/23

15 Aug 2023

To Members of the Penang Bar,

## Members' Feedbacks on Matters Related to the Office of Lands and Mines, Penang ("PTG Penang")

The Conveyancing Practice Subcommittee is in the midst of scheduling a meeting with the Office of Lands and Mines, Penang ("PTG Penang").

In view of this, we would like to request Members' feedback, i.e. queries or complaints relating to PTG Penang in order for us to raise the same with them in the hope of a long-term solution. In your feedback to us, kindly provide relevant details such as dates, a summary of the subject matter of concern (if any) and etc.

The CPC Subcommittee therefore invites and welcomes feedback from Members on any related issues pertaining to the PTG Penang, by clicking <u>here</u> on or before 28 Aug 2023.

Members are reminded that it is important to submit their feedback through the link given as to ensure all data is recorded.

Ong May Joyce Chairman Conveyancing Practice Subcommittee